PicoCOMA5
Computer on Module with NXP Vybrid Processor
F&S Elektronik Systeme GmbH · Untere Waldplätze 23 · 70569 Stuttgart · Germany
 +49 (0) 711 123 722 0 ·  +49 (0) 711 123 722 99
www.fsembedded.com · info@fsembedded.com
Characteristics
Description
On-Board Operating System

Connector Assignment
Standard Versions/ Order Notations
NNNNNNNotationsBestellbezeichnung
Technical Data
LCD Connection
J1 System Connector (Standard Assignment)
1 TX- (Ethernet) 17 IO4 / TxD1 (Serial Port1) 33 IO13 / SCL (I2C) 49 IO28 / LCD6 65 IO42 / LCDCC (PWM)
2 RX- (Ethernet) 18 IO5 / RxD1 (Serial Port 1) 34 IO14 / DAT0 (SD-/MMC-Card) 50 IO29 / LCD7 66 IO43 / LCD Power On
3 TX+ (Ethernet) 19 HDPA (USB Host) 35 IO15 / DAT1 (SD-/MMC-Card) 51 IO30 / LCD8 67 IO44 / Backlight Power On
4 RX+ (Ethernet) 20 HDMA (USB Host) 36 IO16 / DAT2 (SD-/MMC-Card) 52 IO31 / LCD9 68 IO45 / LCD Enable
5 +3,3V (Power Supply) 21 DDP (USB Device) 37 IO17 / DAT3 (SD-/MMC-Card) 53 IO32 / LCD10 69 IO46 / RTS1
6 +3,3V (Power Supply) 22 DDM (USB Device) 38 IO18 / CLK (SD-/MMC-Card) 54 IO33 / LCD11 70 ELED0 (Ethernet)
7 GND (System Ground) 23 IO6 / USB CNX (USB Device) 39 IO19 / CMD (SD-/MMC-Card) 55 IO34 / LCD12 71 X+ (Touch)
8 GND (System Ground) 24 IO7 / USB PWR (USB Host) 40 IO20 56 IO35 / LCD13 72 GND (System Ground)
9 VBAT (+3V…3,6V/RTC Supply) 25 GND (System Ground) 41 IO21 / PWM 57 IO36 / LCD14 73 GND (System Ground)
10 nRES (Reset CPU) 26 IO8 / MISO (SPI) 42 GND (System Ground) 58 IO37 / LCD15 74 X- (Touch)
11 IO47 / CTS1 27 IO9 / MOSI (SPI) 43 IO22 / LCD0 59 IO38 / LCDCLK 75 Y+ (Touch)
12 IO48 / SD-CD (SD-/MMC-Card) 28 IO10 / SPCK (SPI) 44 IO23 / LCD1 60 IO39 / LCDDEN 76 Y- (Touch)
13 IO0 / TxD0 (Serial Port 0) 29 IO11 / PCS0 (SPI) 45 IO24 / LCD2 61 GND (System Ground) 77 LOUT (Line Out Left)
14 IO1 / RxD0 (Serial Port 0) 30 CAN-TX (CAN-Bus) 46 IO25 / LCD3 62 GND (System Ground) 78 ROUT (Line Out Right)
15 IO2 /RTS0 (Serial Port 0) / TxD2 31 CAN-RX (CAN-Bus) 47 IO26 / LCD4 63 IO40 / LCD16 79 LIN (Line In Left)
16 IO3 /CTS0 (Serial Port0) / RxD2 32 IO12 / SDA (I2C) 48 IO27 / LCD5 64 IO41 / LCD17 80 RIN (Line In Right)
Pico-
COMA5
TFT
12 bit 16 bit 18 bit
LCD0  R0 R1
LCD1 R0 R1 R2
LCD2 R1 R2 R3
LCD3 R2 R3 R4
LCD4 R3 R4 R5
LCD5  G0 G0
LCD6  G1 G1
LCD7 G0 G2 G2
LCD8 G1 G3 G3
LCD9 G2 G4 G4
LCD10 G3 G5 G5
LCD11  B0 B1
LCD12 B0 B1 B2
LCD13 B1 B2 B3
LCD14 B2 B3 B4
LCD15 B3 B4 B5
LCD16 HSYNC B0
LCD17 VSYNC R0
LCDDEN DE
LCDCLK DCLK
LCDCC PWM (Backlight Dimming)
PCOMA5-V2-W13
256MB DDR RAM, 256MB Flash, Ethernet, CAN2.0, Audio, Touch,
Cortex®-A5 – 500MHz + Cortex®-M4 – 167MHz, WEC 2013
PCOMA5-V2-WCE
256MB DDR RAM, 256MB Flash, Ethernet, CAN2.0, Audio, Touch,
Cortex®-A5 – 500MHz + Cortex®-M4 – 167MHz, WCE 6.0
PCOMA5-V2-LIN
256MB DDR RAM, 256MB Flash, Ethernet, CAN2.0, Audio, Touch,
Cortex®-A5 – 500MHz + Cortex®-M4 – 167MHz, Linux
PCOMA5-V1-W13
Cortex®-A5 - 500MHz, 256 MB RAM, 128 MB Flash, Audio, Ethernet, CAN, Touch,
WEC 2013
PCOMA5-V1-LIN
Cortex®-A5 - 500MHz, 256 MB RAM, 128 MB Flash, Audio, Ethernet, CAN, Touch, Linux